

2017 Schedule of Fees for Domestic Students

In 2017 the College's Schedule of Fees will continue to be an **all-inclusive tuition fee.** The tuition fee quoted, in the vast majority of cases, will be the **only** payment required, and this can be paid annually, by term, or monthly etc. through all the usual methods of payment. No refunds can be made for events not attended.

No additional levies will be charged for

- day excursions
- weekly sport
- year level camps
- secondary curriculum camps
- · examination fees charged by government
- academic competition fees

Items that will continue to be charged separately, that is, items outside the all-inclusive fee include

- certain extra-curricular sports and activities
- tutoring through Citipointe Christian College Academy (not to be confused with the College's Academy of Arts)
- International travel under the International Student Outreach Programme
- Musical instrument hiring

NB: These services may not be charged to your fee account if your account is not up to date.

Text Books and Stationery

- Stationery items are not included in the tuition fees, and parents purchase these separately.
- Parents are not required to purchase secondary text books due to the College's text book hire scheme

2017 Tuition Fees:

Preparatory to Year 3	Years 4-6	Year 7	Years 8-9	Year 10-12
\$ 7,315	\$ 7,315	\$ 9,160*	\$ 9,510	\$ 10,380

Fee rises are usually kept within the range 5 - 10%

The College operates its own bus transportation service and the fee is for a place on the bus:

2017 Transportation to and from College:

1 child	2 children	3 children	4 children	5 children
\$ 2,800	\$ 3,810	\$ 4,145	\$ 4,280	\$ 4,410

If one-way transport is required, the cost will be 50% of the above fee, subject to availability.

^{*} This fee includes the compulsory Civics, Citizenship and Australian values week in Canberra)



BILLING POLICY

The College will issue one invoice per year in February for the 2017 tuition and bus fees (or within 14 days where a student commences during the year).

A statement of account will be sent each month to show balances outstanding, including any new charges for Academy Tutoring etc. that may be added throughout the month, less any payments that have been received.

Payment of fees will be based on your preferred arrangements as selected.

Issuing of Accounts

The College issues one invoice for tuition fees in February (or upon commencement if during the year). Discounts for lump sum payments in advance paid by the due dates will still apply.

• 5% discount on the *full year's* tuition and bus fees only, if paid in advance by

Friday 17th February 2017 (Please self-assess and pay the reduced amount and your account will be adjusted accordingly)

• \$25 discount per term per fee paying student on the *full term's* tuition and bus fees only if paid in advance by:

Term 1:	Monday 13 February 2017	(Please deduct term discount of \$25 per fee paying student from your payment and your account will be adjusted accordingly)
Term 2:	Tuesday 18 April 2017	
Term 3:	Monday 17 July 2017	
Term 4:	Tuesday 3 October 2017	

Discounts or bursaries (equity scholarships)

Sibling discount off tuition fees only

2 nd child	11%
3 rd child	25.5%
4 th child	100%

Concessional Discount Bursaries (equity scholarships)
(On application only, for parents experiencing genuine hardship and to be completed each year prior to school commencing. For further information, contact the Business Office.)

Goods and Services Tax (GST)

All fees and other charges quoted are exclusive of GST. Generally, tuition fees are exempt; however, a proportion of some levies and charges may attract GST at the rate of 10%.